2nd/14th Light Horse Regiment (Queensland Mounted Infantry) Association Inc.

Calendar of Events 2026

Date/Time

Event

Location

Organised By / Remarks

Jan 28 1530-1600 (Wed)

Association Brief to the Regt

41 Club

Unit

Feb 05 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mig

Victoria Barracks

President/ Secretary

Feb 27 (Thurs)

Regimental Birthday (27 Feb)

TBC

RSM

Mar 13 1200 (Fri)

Black (Hats) Friday Lunch

Gaythorne RSL

Committee / Casual PAYG

Apr 16 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mig

TBC

President/ Secretary

April 25 (Sat)

ANZAC DAY
Dawn Service
March
Post march beers

214 LHR QMI Lines Enoggera
Brisbane City
TBC

TBC by RSM

Committee to Organise

May 02 (Sat)

Corps Dinner
(Arrival Drinks Fri 01 May)

School of Armour
(Accom/Travel at own expense)

Via Secretary to Tim Finn

May 14 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mig

TBC

President/ Secretary

May 22 1500 (Fri)

AGM + Member/Guest Dinner

Gaythorne RSL

President/ Secretary

Jun 20/21 (Sat/Sun)

Association Tall Tales Camp

TBC (Samford)

VP to Organise / Brett Lane

Jul 19 1200 (Sun)

RAAF Amberley Base
Heritage Centre visit

Amberley RAAF

GB Membership / Details TBA

Aug 20 1500hrs (Thurs)

Management Committee Mig

TBC

President/ Secretary

Aug 23 1200hrs (Sun)

Black Hat Family Lunch

Greenbank RSL

Assistant Secretary / PAYG

Sep 19 TBAhrs (Sat)

Wine Tasting & Family Picnic

O'Reilly's Canungra Valley

Committee / Wine Tasting

Winery or BYO. Hampers available.
Oct 08 1500 (Thurs) Management Committee Mtg TBC President/ Secretary
Oct 31 (Sat) Beersheba Day Celebration TBC Committee
Nov 07 (Sat) Black Hat BBQ & Drinks 41 Club Committee
Dec 10 1500 (Thurs) Management Committee Mig 41 Club TBC President/ Secretary
and Xmas Drinks
Dec Date TBC Regt End of Year Parade Unit Unit/SB

NOTES

- Every Friday there is a catch-up coffee at 1000hrs at Pepper and Salt Keperra Shopping Centre

+ Ad hoc catch-up coffees as detailed on social media ...
2/14 FB: 2/14 LHR Association and Black Hats FB: Black Hats North Side Brisbane






